Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te q 1 No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Sample Size
(All respondents) 1577 197 162 123 125 431 395 144 756 820 446 545 586 214 261 281 232 283 305 412 492 494 579 525 473 469 451 217 101 88 32 217

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.

Q1. [You personally

sick from this

irus] How concerned are you about each of the following...?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- ColllTe a q No
Male 18|{Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very concerned 25%; 29% 16% 25% 13% 29% 23% 19% 21% 29% 20% 24% 30% 14% 18% 28% 25% 29% 31% 26% 25% 22% 28% 23% 23% 21% 29% 28% 26% 15% 13% 26%:
Moderately concerned 41%: 42% 34% 34% 44% 43% 43%: 38% 41%: 42% 44% 41% 40%: 42% 43%: 39% 46% 39% 42% 40% 39% 44% 37% 42% 46% 29% 52% 46% 45% A47%: 17% 42%;
Not that concerned 22%:; 21% 22% 26% 29% 19% 23% 29% 24% 20% 21% 22% 22% 25% 22% 25% 18% 21% 20% 23% 23% 22% 20% 23% 23% 27% 15% 22% 21% 31%! 27% 21%!
Not at all concerned 12% 8% 28% 15% 15% 9% 11% 13% 14% 10% 15% 14% 8% 19% 17% 8% 12% 11% 7% 11% 14% 12% 15% 12% 9% 24% 4% 5% 7% 7% 43% 10%
Net: Concerned 66% 71% 50% 59% 56% 72% 67% 57% 62% 70% 63% 64% 70% 56% 61% 67% 70% 67% 73% 66% 64% 66% 65% 65% 69% 49% 81% 73% 71% 62% 30% 68%
Net: Not concerned 34%; 29% 50% 41% 44% 28% 33% 43% 38% 30% 37% 36% 30% 44% 39% 33% 30% 33% 27% 34% 36% 34% 35% 35% 31% 51% 19% 27% 29% 38%: 70% 32%;
Q1. [Friends or family becoming sick] How concerned are you about each of the following...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- CollTe a q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 554+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very concerned 43%; 45% 29% 39% 36% 50% 43%: 31% 37% 49% 42%: 40% A47% 36% 32% 41% 48% 48% 52% 45% 41% 39% 44% 43% 42% 32% 50% 55% 45% 44%; 15% 46%;
Moderately concerned 38%: 39% 34% 34% 41%: 36% 40%: 44% 42% 34% 38% 39% 36% 42% 45%: 41% 35% 34% 32% 37% 38% 42% 35% 38% 41% 34% 42% 37% 42% 44%; 32% 35%:
Not that concerned 13% 12% 21% 19% 13% 10% 11% 19% 14% 11% 14% 12% 12% 16% 13% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 15% 13% 14% 12% 12% 22% 5% 6% 10% 10% 28% 14%
Not at all concerned 6% 4% 16% 8% 10% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 10% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 13% 2% 2% 3% 2% 25% 5%;
Net: Concerned 81%] 84% 63% 73% 77% 86% 83%: 75% 79% 83% 80% 79% 83% 78% 77% 82% 82% 82% 85% 82% 79% 81% 79% 82% 84% 65% 92% 92% 87% 88%: 47% 81%!:
Net: Not concerned 19% 16% 37% 27% 23% 14% 17% 25% 21% 17% 20% 21% 17% 22% 23% 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 21% 19% 21% 18% 16% 35% 8% 8% 13% 12% 53% 19%
Q1. [People in your community becoming sick] How concerned are you about each of the following...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- CollTe a q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very concerned 31%!] 40% 22% 24% 18% 38% 24% 23% 27% 34% 28% 27% 36% 23% 24% 33% 32% 30% 39% 33% 31% 26% 31% 30% 30% 22% 36% 40% 27% 34%: 15% 30%:
Moderately concerned 44%] 40% 38% 46% 50% 42% 49%: 45% 44% 43% 42% 43% 45%: 42% 42% 48% 41% 44% 42% 43% 41% 47% 41% 44% 47% 36% 47% 49% 46% 45%; 25% 48%;
Not that concerned 19% 15% 21% 19% 20% 17% 20% 25% 21% 17% 23% 21% 14% 27% 24% 13% 20% 18% 14% 16% 20% 21% 19% 19% 18% 26% 15% 10% 24% 16% 32% 16%
Not at all concerned 7% 5% 20% 11% 12% 4% 7% % 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 5% 15% 2% 2% 3% 5% 21% 6%
Net: Concerned 74% 80% 59% 70% 69% 79% 73% 68% 71% 7% 70% 70% 81% 65% 66% 81% 74% 74% 81% 76% 73% 73% 2% 74% 7% 58% 84% 88% 73% 79% 40% 78%
Net: Not concerned 26% 20% 41%: 30% 31%: 21% 27% 32% 29% 23% 30% 30% 19% 35% 34% 19% 26% 26% 19% 24% 27% 27% 28% 26% 23% 42% 16% 12% 27% 21% 60% 22%
Q1. [Coronavirus hurting your personal financial situation] How concerned are you about each of the following...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te q q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
B X 4
C AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very concerned 31%!] 30% 42%] 28% 25% 34% 24% 33% 32% 30% 33% 36% 25% 33% 36% 28% 32% 37% 23% 35% 35% 26% 37% 31% 25% 36% 28% 30% 18% 27%] 39% 36%]
Moderately concerned 28% 31% 33%! 32% 32%] 25% 31%! 25% 27% 30% 30% 30% 26% 30% 29% 23% 30% 31% 29% 29% 24% 30% 28% 29% 28% 27% 28% 29% 25% 31%!] 37% 31%!]
Not that concerned 29% 26% 19% 32% 34%: 30% 33%: 28% 28% 30% 29% 26% 32% 26% 28% 31% 33% 26% 32% 25% 31% 31% 24% 30% 34% 24% 32% 32% 43% 32%: 8% 25%
Not at all concerned 11% 13% 7% 8% 10% 11% 12% 15% 12% 10% 8% 7% 17% 11% 7% 19% 5% 7% 16% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 13% 12% 8% 14% 10% 16% 8%
Net: Concerned 60% 61% 75% 61% 57% 59% 54% 57% 59% 60% 63% 66% 51% 64% 65% 50% 62% 67% 51% 64% 58% 57% 65% 60% 53% 63% 56% 59% 42% 58% 76% 67%
Net: Not concerned 40%] 39% 25% 39% 43%: 41% 46%: 43% 41%: 40% 37% 34% 49%: 36% 35% 50% 38% 33% 49% 36% 42% 43% 35% 40% 47% 37% 44% 41% 58% 42%; 24% 33%:;




Q2. [Contract COVID-19, and this diagnosis was officially confirmed] Thinking about yourself, personally in the last 13 months, did you...?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te q q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Yes 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 6%
No 92%! 94% 94% 93% 87%: 91% 90% 94% 92% 91% 90% 92% 92% 93% 91% 91% 87% 93% 93% 91% 92% 93% 89% 93%! 93% 93%! 91% 93%! 90% 96%!: 93% 87%:
Don’t know/Not sure 4% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 1% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%% 1% 1% *% 1% *%% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 2% 4% 1%
Q2. [Become sick, you think it was COVID-19, but this was never confirmed] Thinking about yourself, personally in the last 13 months, did you...?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 32 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Yes 12% 9% 15% 13% 13% 14% 8% 7% 12% 12% 13% 16% 6% 14% 16% 6% 12% 16% 7% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11% 13% 4% 13% 15% 10%
No 80%: 80% 76% 79% 81%: 78% 82%: 84% 80% 80% 76% 75% 88% 74% 74% 89% 77% 75% 87% 79% 79% 80% 79% 81%! 80% 79%! 81% 76%! 83% 82%! 79% 81%!
Don’t know/Not sure 8% 11% 9% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9% 5% 11% 10% 5% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 12% 6% 1% 8%
Prefer not to say *%) 1% *% 1% 1% *0% *% 1% *% *0% 1% *0% *% 1% 1% *% *0% *% *0% *% *0% *% *0% 1% 4% 1%
Q3. According to official statistics from the Canadian government, there have been almost one million cases of COVID-19 in this country. Do you think this number is:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Too high 21% 19% 33%: 23% 18% 17% 23% 15% 19% 22% 23% 21% 18% 15% 25% 17% 29% 19% 19% 24% 21% 17% 27% 20%! 14% 28%! 11% 15% 20% 10% 33% 31%:
Accurate 32%: 34% 19% 24% 32%: 32% 35%: 40% 31% 33% 35% 26% 35% 36% 25% 33% 35% 27% 37% 34% 34% 31% 25% 32%! 40% 23%! 36% 40% 46% 31%: 20% 31%!
Too low 33%! 31% 34% 36% 33% 36% 28% 28% 34% 31% 28% 38% 31% 31% 36% 34% 26% 39% 28% 28% 28% 41% 28% 35%! 35% 29%! 41% 36%! 27% 36%: 23% 21%
Don’t know/Not sure 15% 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 13% 17% 16% 14% 14% 15% 16% 18% 15% 16% 10% 16% 16% 15% 17% 11% 20% 13% 11% 20% 12% 10% 7% 23% 24% 16%
Q4. [Your sense of optimism] How would you describe each of the following aspects of your life these days?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te " " No
Male 18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very good 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8% 14% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% 13% 6% 7% 13% 8% 7% 13% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 20% 2% 10% 13%
Good 34%: 37% 28% 35% 42%: 29% 38% 38% 36% 32% 27% 34% 38% 34% 30% 43% 21% 38% 34% 29% 35% 36% 30% 37%! 34% 31%! 34% 30%! 40% 32%: 41% 38%!
Only fair 33%! 38% 35% 39% 27% 32% 30% 43% 32% 35% 34% 34% 33% 33% 35% 28% 35% 33% 38% 33% 33% 33% 36% 31%! 33% 35%! 34% 33%! 32% 43%: 16% 29%
Poor 16% 12% 18% 13% 17% 22% 12% 6% 15% 17% 22% 18% 11% 17% 20% 10% 26% 15% 12% 17% 16% 16% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 25%! 5% 16% 20% 13%
Very poor 7% 4% 13% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 10% 9% 6% 10% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 3% 7% 13% 7%
Net: Very good/ good 43%: 46% 33% 42% 50% 38% 52% 46% 45%: 41% 34% 41% 51% 40% 37% 56% 29% 45% 47% 42% 45% 44% 41% 46%; 42% 40% 44% 34%! 60% 33% 51% 51%!
Net: Poor/ very poor 24% 17% 32% 19% 24% 30% 17% 10% 23% 24% 32% 25% 16% 27% 28% 16% 36% 22% 16% 25% 22% 23% 23% 23%; 24% 26%; 22% 33%! 7% 24% 33% 20%




Q5. Now thinking about how you feel personally when it comes to your mental health in dealing with the COVID-19 pandemic. How would you say you are feeling over the past few weeks...?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te . . No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
:’::‘ -notreallybothered] o0 | 1gorl  go6| 13| 16%| 1006| 14%| 18%|  16% om| 7| 12%| 16%| 12| 12%| 23% 3% 12% 10%| 15%| 14%| 10%| 15%| 12%| 10%| 15% 10%| 7| 20%| 9| 13%| 14%
f;:f'n_g ?::’d'm"“"y butl  sage| ss06| 53%| s0w| s0%| so%| ssoe| 57| sa% s5%| 45%| s3%| 62%| 47| 54%| 59% 44% 53% 65%| 46%| 56| 59%| 51%| 58%| 54%| 54% 55| 55%| 60%| 53%| 57%| s0%
:;'g?]"t';’r:e_m‘r’]"t‘g:g’:ew 20%| 26%| 33%| 30%| 20%| 33%| 26| 21%| 26% 32%| 39%| 31%| 21%| 33%| 20%| 18% 43% 32% 2a%| 3a%| 26%| 28%| 31%| 25| 320| 28% 30%| 33%| 19%| 35| 27%| 30%
;‘;’;"tﬁ;:;ft'y getting 2| aw| 6| aw| 5w 5% 2% 4% 4% aw|  ow| aw| 1| 7w 5% 1% 10% 3% 1% 5% 4% aw|  aw|  sw|  aw| 4% a%| 6| 1% 4w 2% 6w
Net: Great/ Good 66%| _ 70%| _ 62%| _ 66%| 66%| 62%| 72%| 75%| _ 70% 63%| _ 53%| _ 65%|  78%| 59%| 66%| _ 81% 7% 64% 75%| _ 61%| _ 70%| _ 69%|  65%| _ 70%| _ 64%| _ 69% 65%| _ 62%| _80%| _ 61%|  71%|  64%
Net: Not good/ terrible 34%| _30%| 38%| 34%| 34| 38%| 28%| 25%| _ 30% 37%| _a1%| _ 35%| 200 410 3a%] 10% 53% 36% 25%| _39%| 300 _ 31%| 35| 30%| 36%| 31% 35%| _38%| _20%| _39%| 20%| 36%
Q6. [Prime Minister Justin Trudeau] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- ColliTe No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC | AB | sk [ MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |M°0 o | sos | 1594 | 3504 | aoe <$100K ch vote
Very good job ow| 6% 3%| _ 6%| _ 8%| 11%| _ 8%| 15% 8% 10| 6%| _ 8%| 12%| _ 4%| 7% 11% % 9% 13%| _ 11% 9% 8% 8%| _ 9%| 9% _ 1% 20%| %] 4%| 6% 7%
Good job 34%| _39%| 20| 24%| 35%| 32%| 42%| 39%| _ 81% 38%| _34%| _36%| 33%|  34%| 32%|  28% 34% 20% 38%|  37%| _ 33%| _ 34%| 31%| 33%| _ 40%| _ 10% 520%6| _ 46%| _ 36%| _ 45%|  13%| 37%
Bad job 20| _18%| _ 19%| 19%| 17%| 20%| 25%| 15%| _ 20% 21%| _23%| _20%| 18%| 21%| 19%| 19% 25% 21% 17%| _ 20%| 210 _ 20%| 19%| 18%| 24%| _18% 1a%|__27%| __34%| _ 26%| _ 24%| _ 22%
Very bad job 31%| _30%|  58%| 48%| 35%| 33%|  17%| 23%| _ 38% 25%| _28%| _ 31%| 34%| 33%| 39%|  41% 23% 24% 28%| _ 26%| _ 32%| _ 34%| 36%|  35%| 22%|  69% 8%|  13%| 20%| 15%| 58%| _ 27%
Don't know/Can'’t say 5% 6% 1%  3w| 5% _ 4%| _ 8%| 8% 2% 7% ow|  aw| 8| 7%| 3% 2% 11% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 6w| 6% a%| 2% 5% 8% 6w 7% 9% 7%
j'izt: Resvozerictiiced a3%| a6%| 22%| 29%| 42| 43%| s0%| 54%|  38% aron|  a0%| 44| ase| 38| 39| 38%| 4106  49% 5100| a7%6|  42%| 42| 39| 42| 49| 116|  73%| 52| 40%| s1%| 13%| 44%
Net: Bad job/ Very bad job |  52%| 48%| 77| 67%| 53%| 53%| 42%| 38%| s8% a6%| 51%| 51%| 52%| 55%| 59%| 60% 48% 45% 45%| 46%|  53%| 54| 556 53%| 46%| 7% 20%| 39%| 53%| 41%| 78%| 49%
Q6. [Your provincial premier] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te . . No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
B AB K | mB ! -
C S| ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very good job 13%|  14%| _ 4%| 11%| _ 6%| _ 7%| 26%| 26%| 1% 5% 6% 10%| 23%| _ 4%| _ 9%| 21% 8% 1% 24%| _ 13%| _ 15%| _ 12%| 13%| 15%| 12%| 12% T4%| _ 10%| 42%| _ 9%| 13%| 8%
Good job 32%| _41%| 18%| 35%| 31%| 26%| 37%| 47%| _ 33% 31%| _27%| 32%| 35%| 27%| 30%| 39% 27% 33% 32%| 32%|  34%|  31%| 32%| 32%| 31%| 36% 26%| _29%| 37%| 38%| 21%| 34%
Bad job 24%| _25%| 30| 23%| 27%| 28%| 19%| 14%| _ 26% 23%| _28%| 23%| 23%| 32%| 25%| 22% 23% 21% 24%| 23%| _ 22%| _ 26%| 22%| 25%| 25%| 25% 28%| _20%| _ 7%| 25%| 27%| 26%
Very bad job 27%| __16%| 45%| 27%| 32%| 38%| 15%|  7%| _ 27% 28%| _35%| 32%| 17%| 34%| 32%| 17% 37% 32% 16%| 27%| _ 25%|  29%| 28%| 25%| 29%| 23% 30%| _40%| 12%| 23%| 36%| 25%
Don't know/Can't say 3% 5%|  2w| 4% 4%|  3%| 3% 6% 3% 2% 4| a%w|  3%| 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%  5%| 3% 2%| 3% 3% 2w|  3w|  a%|  2%| 7%
j’:‘;‘: fevoccdictiaced 45| 55%| 23%| 46%| 3706 32| 63%| 73%|  45% a6%| 33%| 41%| 58%| 31%| 39%| 60% 35% 43% 56%| 46%|  49%|  43%| 4506 4706 43%| 9% 39%| 38%| 78| 476 3a%| 42%
Net: Bad job/ Very bad job| ~ 51%| 41%| 75%| 50| 59%| 65%| 33%| 20%| 53% 50%| 63%| 55%| 40%| e6%| 57%| 39% 60% 53% 40%| 50%|  47%|  55%| 50%| 50%| 54%| 49% 58%| 60%| 19%| 48%| 64%| 51%
Q6. [The chief public health officer in your province] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te . . No
Male 18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 554 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very good job 16%| _ 29%|  11%| 22%|  16%| _ 6%| 16%| 48%| _ 14% T8%|  12%| _ 12%| 23%| 11%| 11%|  19% 13% 3% 26%| _ 16%| _ 17%| _ 16%| 16%| 17%| 15%| _ 13% 18%| _ 16%]| _ 26%| _ 24% 13%)
Good job 21%| __40%| _ 35%|  44%| 39%| 40%| 47%| 35%| _ 41% 20%| __36%| _42%| 43%| 37%| 42%|  45% 35% 21% 22%| __43%| _ 39%| _ 43%| 39%| 39%| 44%| 35%| _ 43%| 42%| 47%| 42%| 37%| _ 43%
Bad job 210%| _17%| 18%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 21%| _ 8%|  23% 10%|  23%| 22%| 19%| 26%| 23%| 21% 20% 20% 18%|  18%| _ 24%|  21%| 20%| 23%|  20%|  22% 23%| __20%| _13%| 21%| 26%| 19%
Very bad job 17%| _ 11%|  30%| 11%| 16%| 22%| 12%|  4%|  18% 7% 21%| _20%| 12%| 21%| 20%|  14% 21% 20% 110%| 16%| _ 15%|  10%| 19%| 15%| 17%| 26% 12%| _14%| _10%| _ 7%|  84%| 1%
Don't know/Can’t say 5| a%|  6%| _ 3%| 6% 6% 5% 4% 2% 7% ow|  5%| _ 2%| _ 6%| 4% 1% 12% 6% 2% 8% 5% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% ow| 3% 7% 2% 9%
j’:‘;" Revioecdiictiioecd 56%| 68%| 46%| 66%| 55%| 46%| 63%| 83%| 56% s7%| 48%| s4%| e6%| 48%| 53%| 64% 48% 54% 67%| 59%| 55| 59%| 5aw| s6%| 59%|  48% 61%| 58%| 74%| 65| 37%| 55%
Net: Bad job/ Very bad job|  38%| 28%| 48%| 3106 39%| 48| 32%| 13%| 41% 36%| 43%| 41%| 32| a6%| 43%| 34% 4% 40% 20%| 33%| 39%| 40%| 39%| 39| 37| 48% 35%| 34%| 23%| 28%| 60w 36%




Q6. [The federal government generally] Do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling the Covid-19 pandemic overall?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te . . No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very good job 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 12% 5% 8% 4% 6% 10% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 12% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 1% 17% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Good job 37%: 45% 19% 27% 36%: 33% 46%: 45% 34% 39% 35% 37% 38% 35% 33% 34% 35% 41% 42% 40% 35% 35% 36% 34%! 41% 12% 55% 45%; 39% 45%; 20% 42%:
Bad job 25% 24% 24% 27% 22% 26% 26% 21% 27% 24% 31% 24% 22% 32% 23% 26% 30% 25% 19% 27% 26% 24% 25% 23%! 27% 28%! 17% 30%! 35% 29%: 26% 26%
Very bad job 27% 24% 50% 35% 28% 30% 15% 18% 32% 23% 25% 29% 27% 27% 35% 31% 23% 23% 23% 22% 27% 31% 30% 30%! 21% 57% 9% 13% 16% 15% 49% 22%:
Don’t know/Can’t say 4% 2% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7%;
J_':‘]Z" Verygoodjoblgood | il soos| 2306| 3ave| aze6| a0w| 53| 79|  3ov|  asse| 3ove| 43| aswe| 3sos| aswe| ate|  aow|  aswe|  save| azes| aswe| azee| anse| a106| s0| 13|  71%6| so%| aso6| s306| 20%| asoe
Net: Bad job/ Very bad job |  52%| 48%| 74%| 63%| 51%| 56%| 42%| 38%|  58% 47%| 56%| 53%| 49%| 59%| 58%| 57% 53% 48% a2%| 48%|  53%| 55%| 55%| 53%| 48%| 84% 250 44%| 51%| 44%| 76%| 48%
Q7. When a vaccine against the coronavirus becomes available to you, will you get vaccinated, or not?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- CollTe a q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
B AB K MB - -
© S ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <$100K ch vote
Yes, | will get a
vaccination as soon as
" 52%!: 56% 46%: 45% 50% 56% 44%; 59% 52% 51% 57% 56% 43%: 61% 56% 43% 53% 57% 44% 49% 46% 63% 47% 48% 61% 40% 63% 65% 45% 55%: 43% 43%!;
one became available to
me
Yes, | will eventually get a
vaccination, but would 13% 16% 15% 12% 10% 11% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 15% 11% 14% 17% 13% 13% 13% 9% 16% 15% 11% 15% 13% 10% 17% 7% 12% 9% 19% 19% 16%
wait a while first
No, I will not get a
. - 10% 8% 21% 16% 14% % 11% 10% 10% 10% 13% 11% 7% 12% 11% 8% 14% 12% 6% 13% 10% 8% 14% 10% 6% 19% 3% 2% 9% 3% 28% 16%
coronavirus vaccination
Not sure 8% 3% 5% 7% 13% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 11% 4% 10% 9% 5% 8% 9% 4% 10% 9% 4% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 14%
L:ae":ai:ienaa‘:?’ofgs")‘fd 16%| 15%| 11| 17%| 11%| 16%| 22| 8w 14%| 18| 7w| sw| 3% 5% 4% 3% 9% 6%|  35%| 14%| 18| 12%| 14%| 18%| 17| 13%| 21| 13%| 20%| 14%|  2%| 11%
I have been fully
vaccinated - no more 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
shots required
\’:‘::;:i\?‘l::;r;g oloct 65%! 2% 60% 57% 60% 67% 58% 70% 67% 62% 70% 71% 54% 75% 72% 55% 66% 70% 53% 65% 61% 74% 62% 61%! 71% 57%! 70% 77%: 54% 75%! 62% 59%
Net: Already vaccinated 17% 16% 14% 21% 14% 18% 22% 10% 15% 20% 7% 7% 34% 5% 5% 33% 10% 10% 36% 14% 20% 14% 14% 20% 19% 14% 23% 16% 30% 14% 2% 11%
Q8. Thinking overall about your own personal experience (booking the appointment, the people on site, getting the actual shot etc.), would you say the overall experience was:
Sample Size
(Have received at least
one vaccination in Q7) 274 33 25 27 18 79 85 16 114 160 33 40 201 10 13 91 23 27 110 60 97 70 81 103 90 67 104 34 30 13 1 25
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te 5 q No
Male 18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 554 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very good 87%: 83% 89%: 88% 88%: 83% 91% 90% 84% 89% 80% 78% 89% 74% 77% 86% 82% 78% 92% 86% 90% 84% 85% 90%! 84% 89%! 87% 95%! 89% 69%| 100% 70%
Okay 11% 14% 3% 12% 6% 13% 9% 10% 13% 9% 15% 18% 9% 26% 19% 11% 10% 17% 6% 13% 7% 11% 13% 8% 12% 9% 12% 5% 11% 17% 13%
Not great 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% *% 5% 16%
Very poor *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9%
Net: Very good/okay 97%: 97% 92%)| 100% 94% 96%| 100%| 100% 97% 97% 94% 96% 98%| 100% 96% 97% 92% 95% 99% 99% 96% 95% 98% 98%! 96% 98%! 100%| 100%| 100% 86%| 100% 84%:
Net: Not great/ very poor 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 8% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% *% 14% 16%




Q9. [Pfizer-BioNTech] How comfortable you would be if you received any of them. For each, please rate your level of comfort:

Sample Size
(Not vaccinated yet but
L) RO D @ 1018] 142 97 69 74| 200] 235] 101 505 512 314] 387] 317 161] 189] 156 153 197 162| 267 300 366| 350| 322| 337] 268 314|167 54 66 20| 128
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te . . No
Male 18|{Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other

BC | AB | sk [ MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ |M°0 o | wos | 15an | soea | aos <$100K ch vote
L:"arllg’sif';‘lfl""ab'e -no 58%| 41%| 57%| 63%| 64%| 63%| 63%| 51%| 62% s5%| 62%| 57| s5%| 67| s8%| 62% 57% 58% 49%| 51%| 50%| 69%| 46| 63%| 67%| 51% 70%| 59%| 72%| s0%| 45%| 45%
Comfortable 33%| _50%| 34%| 32%| 26%| 30%| 28%| 39%| _ 32% 35%| _ 27%| _ 35%|  38%|  27%|  34%|  33% 28%| _ 36%| 42| 35|  42%|  25%|  44%| 29%| 27%| 41%| _ 26%| 20%| 20%| 44%| 37%| _ 41%
Uncomfortable 2% 3w| _ a%| _ 3%| _ 4%| 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5w 3% a%| _ 2%| _ 2%| _ 3% % 3% 6% 7% 1% 2% 5| a%| 8% 4% 1% 5% 4w 1] 10%| 8%
s Ancomicatle 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% oo oron| 20| voe| 6| 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% oo 106|106 6| 1% woo| 2| 2| 4%
- lots of concern
Don't sure 2% 5| a%| 3% 7% 2% 4% % 3% 2% 5|  aw|  2%|  3%| 5% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5% 6% [ I R R D 3% 7w 2%|  3%| _ a%| 6%
Net: Comfortable 02%| _92%| 91%| 95%| 90%| 93%| 91%| 90%| _ 94% 90%| _90%| 92%| 93%| 94%| 92%| 96% 85%| _ 94% 00%| 87%| _ 93%| _ 95%| 90%| 92%| 94%| 92%| _ 96%| 88%| 92%| 94%| 82%| 86%
Net: Uncomfortable 2] 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% a%| 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% 6% 8% 2% 2] 6w| 4| 3% 5% 1% 5% 6w 3% 14%| 8%

Q9. [Moderna] How comfortable you would be if you received any of them. For each, please rate your level of comfort:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te . . No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other

BC | AB | sk [ MB [ ON [ Qc [ ATL [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ |M°0° il sl vl vl i <$100K ch vote
VTV‘;'rar'lgsca?';'l°"ab'e -no 54%| 39%| 53%| s55%| 53%| 59%| 56| 46%|  58% a9%| s9%| s2%| 51%| 65%| 54%| 56% 52% 50% a5%| 47| asw| 66| 40%| 57| 64%| 47% 6a%| 57%| 60%| 450 45| 41%
Comfortable 36%| _ 51%| 38%| 37%| 28%| 310  34%| 38%| _ 82% 20%| _28%| _37%| _43%| 26%| 33%|  38% 31% 20% 28%| _38%|  44%| _ 28%|  48%| 32%| 27%| _ 44% 30%| _ 28%| _36%| _ 47%| _ 30%| _ 39%
Uncomfortable 5% 5% 5w aw|  8%| _ 5%| _ 4%| 7% 2% 6% 7| 5%| _ 8%| _ 5%| _ 4%| 3% 8% 5% 2% 8% 2% 3%| 5w 6% 4%| 5% 3% 6% 3% 10%| _ 10%
E’;:t‘:mo‘:'é'ot:"l‘:?:m”ab'e 1% 1% 1% 1% %] 2% 1% 1% w6 | 2| 1| e 20| v 1% 1% 1% 1% oo 10|  ros| 106 1% wop| o6l 2% 0| 1%
Don't sure 5% 5%|  3%| _ 4%| 10%| 4% 4%| 8% 5% 5% 6%|  5%|  3%| _ 4%| 7% 3% 8% 2% 2% &% 6% 2% 6| a%| _ a%| 2% 2% 8%| _ 2%| 5% 11%| 8%
Net. Comfortable 90%| _90%| 91%| 91%| 81%| 91%| 90%| 84%| _ 90% 89%| 87%| 88%| 93%| 91%| 87%| 94% 83% 90% 03%| 84%|  89%|  94%| 89%| 89%| 91%| 91% 03%| _85%| 96%| 92%| 75%| 81%
Net: Uncomfortable 6%|  5%|  6%|  5%| _ 9%| 5% 6% 8% 5% 7] 7] 6%w|  a%| 5% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 9% 2% %] 6wl 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 2% 3% 14%|  11%

Q9. [AstraZeneca] How comfortable you would be if you received any of them. For each, please rate your level of comfort:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te . . No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other

Bc | AB | Sk [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male [ Female | 1834 | 35:54 [ 55+ |"°0 sa | sos | 1894 | 3554 | 55 <$100K ch vote
VTV‘;':‘::ZS(Z';'I""“'" -no 16%|  9%| 13| 16%| 28%| 20%| 17%| 11%|  21% 12%| 19%| 15%| 16%| 22%| 19%| 22% 16% 11% ow| 18%| 12|  19%| 14%| 17%| 18%| 15% 18%| 19%| 16%|  6%w| 25%| 13%
Comfortable 25%| _ 25%|  27%| _29%| 15%| 28%| 18%| 22%| _ 26% 23%| __28%| 22%| 25%|  30%| 26%|  24% 25% 18% 25%| _ 23%| _ 25%| _ 25%| 23| 24%|  27%| _ 22% 27%| __23%| _20%| _ 35%|  15%|  25%
Uncomfortable 27%| _35%|  25%| 29%| 22%| 26%| 25%| 24%| _ 27% 27%| __30%| _26%| 25%| 29%| 27%|  26% 32% 25% 2a%| _26%| _ 24%| _ 81%| 26%| 27%|  28%|  29% 25%| __28%| _20%| 29%| 35%|  26%
Extremely uncomfortable | o701 o0l 796| 2006| 2396 21%| 349 38%|  20% 33%| 15%| 33%| 32%| 13%| 23%| 25%| 16|  42%| 39| 25%| 32%| 23%| 31%| 2796| 23%| 30%| < 27%| 21| a76| 24%| 1796 27%
— lots of concern
Don't sure 5% 4%| 8w  4w| 12%| _ 5%| _ 5%| 4% 5% 6% ow| 5% _ 3%| _ 6%| 5% 3% 11% 4% 3% 8% 7% 2% 6% 6% _ 4%| 3% 3% 9w 7w| 5% 7%| 9%
Net: Comfortable 21%| _34%| _40%| 45%| 43%| 48%| 35%| 33%| _ 41% 34%| __41%| _31%| _40%| 52%|  44%| _ 46% 1% 29% 34%| _41%| _ 37%| _ 45%| 37%| 40%|  45%| 38%| _ 45%| 42%| 36%|  42%| 41%| _ 38%
Net: Uncomfortable 54%| _ 62%| 52%| 51%| 45%| 4r%| 59%| 63%| _ 48% 60%| _45%| 59%| 57%| 420 50%|  50% 48% 67% 63%| 51%| 560  53%| 57%| 53%| 510  59% 5206 _49%| _57%| 53%| 52%| 53%




Q9. [Janssen (Johnson & Johnson)] How comfortable you would be if you received any of them. For each, please rate your level of comfort:

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te q q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
vTthrar'iZsz?Efmme MO | saw|  2a%| 31%| 3a%| a106| 36%| 3sv| 18%|  39%|  26%| 36%| 3200| 28%| 41%| 38%| 3sw| 31|  27%| 18| 28%| 20%| 41%| 25%| 34%| 30%| 26%|  39%| 40%| 20%| 26%| 24%| 23%
Comfortable 38%! 38% 40%: 35% 29% 38% 38% 44% 36% 40% 33% 39% 42% 34% 37% 37% 32% 41% 47% 42% 40% 34% 42% 36% 36% 47% 34% 26% 44% 51%! 25% 39%:
Uncomfortable 10% 15% 10% 11% 6% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 13% 8% 10% 12% 4% 10% 14% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 10% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 19% 17%
E)I‘:tes";?'::"’li‘::m"ah'e aw|  2%| s%| ow| aw| 2% 2%| 5% 2% 3% 2| 8w 3w| 2% 3w 2% 2% 2% | 2% 3% 2% 4% 3w 2% 2% an| 2% 2| 1| 4w 2%
Don’t know/not sure 17% 21% 14% 10% 20% 16% 17% 21% 14% 20% 15% 18% 17% 11% 18% 13% 20% 18% 22% 18% 20% 13% 19% 18% 14% 15% 15% 22%! 20% 13% 28% 20%
Net: Comfortable 70%: 62% 72% 69% 70% 73% 74% 62% 75% 66% 70% 71% 70% 76% 75% 75% 64% 68% 65% 70% 68% 75% 67% 70%! 74% 73% 74% 66%; 73% 77%: 49% 61%
Net: Uncomfortable 13% 17% 14% 20% 10% 11% 10% 17% 11% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 7% 12% 16% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 7% 10% 23% 19%
Q10. Suppose it was your turn to be vaccinated, but the vaccine being administered was one you did not feel completely comfortable with, would you:
Sample Size
(Uncomfortable or not
sure about receiving at
least one of the vaccines
in Q9) 1018 142 97 69 74 290 235 101 505 512 314 387 317 161 189 156 153 197 162 267 300 366 359 322 337 268 314 167 54 66 20 128
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- CollTe a q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Go ahead and get
CEEEITE 5 Y 32%! 40% 24% 40% 34% 32% 32% 24% 34% 31% 39% 30% 27% 37% 34% 30% 41% 27% 26% 36% 29% 35% 31% 33% 33% 23% 35% 43% 43% 28%! 24% 28%!
\?:;;?:a?;; tac;lzreall 37%: 29% 48%: 33% 30%: 37% 39%: 40% 37% 37% 26% 40% 44% 32% 38% 43% 20% 41% 46% 35% 41% 34% 40% 38%! 33% 45%! 34% 25%! 39% 40% 39% 39%!
Don’t know/not sure 31%: 31% 28% 26% 36% 32% 29% 36% 29% 32% 35% 30% 28% 31% 28% 27% 39% 31% 28% 29% 30% 31% 29% 30% 34% 31% 31% 32% 18% 32%: 37% 34%;
Q11. Based on what you have read, seen, or heard, what is your assessment of the Canadian federal government’s efforts to secure doses of COVID-19 vaccine?
Sample Size
(All respondents) 1577 197 162 123 125 431 395 144 756 820 446 545 586 214 261 281 232 283 305 412 492 494 579 525 473 469 451 217 101 88 32 217
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- ColllTe a q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Canada has done a good
job in securing sufficient 31%! 32% 14% 22% 30%: 29% 40%: 35% 27% 34% 27% 29% 35% 29% 24% 29% 26% 34% 41% 35% 28% 29% 29% 29% 35% 10% 50% 35% 40% 32%! 10% 30%:
doses for Canadians
Canada has done a poor
job in securing sufficient 55% 57% 73% 65% 53% 59% 40%] 50% 60% 51% 56% 55% 54% 57% 61% 61% 56% 49% 48% 46% 54% 61% 55% 57% 52% 79% 37% 48% 43% 56% 81% 48%]
doses for Canadians
Not really sure/Can’t say 14% 11% 12% 13% 17% 12% 20% 14% 13% 15% 16% 16% 11% 14% 15% 10% 18% 17% 12% 19% 17% 10% 16% 14% 13% 12% 13% 16% 16% 12% 9% 22%




Q12. And how confident are you in the federal government to effectively manage the distribution of vaccines to the provincest/territories in Canada?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te q q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 3 54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very confident 10% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 8% 10% 13% 11% 10% 13% 5% 9% 12% 8% 12% 13% 7% 11% 13% 3% 20% 11% 6% 8% 4% 8%
Confident 35%! 35% 21% 27% 31%: 31% 47%: 38% 31% 38% 32% 32% 38% 31% 27% 35% 33% 38% 41% 38% 34% 31% 33% 33% 38% 15% 49% 40% 54% 43%: 10% 32%:
Not confident 26% 26% 24% 29% 29% 27% 26% 22% 25% 27% 28% 28% 23% 27% 28% 22% 30% 28% 24% 27% 27% 24% 26% 26% 26% 29% 18% 31% 28% 29% 33% 29%
Not confident at all 24% 21% 45% 34% 29% 27% 10% 20% 29% 20% 23% 26% 23% 26% 32% 27% 21% 19% 20% 18% 23% 29% 28% 26% 18% 49% 10% 13% 8% 15% 43% 20%
Not really sure/Can’t say 5% 7% 4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 9% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 11% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 10% 10%
Net: Confident 45%; 45% 27% 36% 39% 41% 60% 49% 42% 47% 40%: 42% 51% 41% 37% 49% 38% 47% 54% 47% 45% 44% 40% 44% 52% 18% 69% 51% 60% 51%! 14% 40%:
Net: Not confident 50%: 48% 69% 63% 58% 54% 36% 42% 54% 47% 51% 53% 46%: 53% 60% 49% 50% 47% 44% 45% 50% 53% 53% 52% 44% 77% 28% 44% 36% A44%; 76% 50%:
Q13. And thinking specifically about the distribution of vaccines in your province, do you think your provincial government is doing a good job or bad job?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- CollTe a q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 554+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Very good job 9% 9% 8% 13% 2% 3% 16% 14% 8% 9% 5% 6% 13% 7% 7% 11% 4% 6% 15% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 21% 8% 2% 6%
Good job 39%: 45% 38% 47% 32% 30% 49%: 46% 41%: 38% 31% 37% 48%: 33% 35% 52% 29% 38% 45% 37% 42% 40% 37% 40% 41% 44% 38% 28% 51% 40%; 33% 37%:
Bad job 26%; 26% 20% 22% 39% 31% 21% 23% 28% 24% 28% 29% 23% 31% 33% 23% 25% 26% 22% 23% 26% 27% 26% 27% 26% 25% 29% 30% 14% 25%; 32% 27%:
Very bad job 18% 11% 21% 12% 18% 28% 7% 7% 17% 19% 23% 21% 10% 20% 22% 10% 26% 20% 11% 18% 15% 19% 19% 16% 19% 13% 20% 27% 8% 18% 19% 16%
Don’t know/Can’t say 8% 8% 12% 6% 8%; 8% 7% 10% 6% 10% 13% 7% 6% 10% 4% 4% 15% 9% 7% 12% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 10% 14% 14%
Net: Good job 48%; 54% 46%: 60% 34% 33% 65% 60% 49% 47% 36% 43% 61% 40% 42%: 63% 33% 45% 60% 47% 51% 49% 45% 50% 49% 53% 46% 35% 72% A47%:; 35% 43%;
Net: Bad job 44%; 37% 42%: 34% 58% 59% 28% 30% 45%; 43% 51% 50% 33% 50% 55% 32% 52% 46% 34% 41% 41% 46% 45% 43% 45% 38% 49% 57% 22% 43%; 51% A44%;
Q14. Which of the following statements is closest to your own point of view:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- CollTe a q No
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
B AB K MB N ATL Mal Fe | 18-34 -54
C S| Ol QC ale emale 8-3: 35-5 55+ 24 54 55+ 18- 34 3554 55+ <$100K ch vote
We should continue with a
longer period of time 30%! 38% 24% 26% 32%: 24% 38%!: 31% 31% 29% 33% 29% 29% 33% 31% 29% 32% 27% 29% 30% 30% 32% 29% 26% 35% 22% 32% 35% 56% 28%! 28% 27%:
between vaccine doses
We should stay with the
Gl ST . 70% 62% 76% 74% 68% 76% 62% 69% 69% 71% 67% 71% 71% 67% 69% 71% 68% 73% 71% 70% 70% 68% 71% 74% 65% 78% 68% 65% 44% 72% 2% 73%
recommended period of
time between doses
Q15. Do you think these restrictions go too far, don’t go far enough, or are about right?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education 2019 Fed Vote
Total
$50K- Coll/Te . . No
Male 18|Male 35 Male | Female | Female | Female | <$50K $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 54 554 18-34 35.54 55+ <$100K ch vote
Go too far 28% 18% 45%: 31% 34% 26% 30% 18% 32% 24% 35% 30% 20% 38% 36% 24% 33% 24% 16% 25% 30% 29% 32% 28% 22% 49% 14% 11% 21% 13% 63% 30%
Don’t go far enough 48%: 55% 42%: 44% 22% 61% 38% 23% 45%: 51% 46%: 48% 50% 44% 42%: 49% 47% 54% 51% 50% 46% 48% 46% 47% 53% 30% 61% 65% 45% 57%: 25% 46%:
Are about riqll 24% 27% 12% 26% 44% 13% 32% 59% 23% 25% 19% 22% 30% 18% 22% 28% 20% 22% 33% 26% 24% 23% 23% 25% 25% 20% 25% 24% 35% 30% 12% 25%




